



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 7**

February 15, 1995 – Offered by Representatives ZIEGELBAUER, NOTESTEIN, PLACHE, SPRINGER, COGGS, BELL, WIRCH, WASSERMAN, HANSON, LA FAVE, KRUG, GRONEMUS, PLOMBON, BALDUS, REYNOLDS, BOCK, WILDER, HUBER, CULLEN, VANDER LOOP, MURAT, ROBSON, RYBA and DUEHOLM.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 3: after “and” insert “80% of the”.

3 **2.** Page 2, line 4: delete “this state’s per capita personal income” and
4 substitute: “the consumer price index, all items, U.S. city average”.

5 **3.** Page 2, line 6: delete “federal department of commerce” and substitute:
6 “bureau of labor statistics of the federal department of labor”.

7 **4.** Page 2, line 7: after “and” insert “80% of”.

8 **5.** Page 2, line 8: delete “this state’s per capita personal income” and
9 substitute: “the consumer price index, all items, U.S. city average”.

10 **6.** Page 2, line 10: delete “federal department of commerce” and substitute:
11 “bureau of labor statistics of the federal department of labor”.

12 (END)